BAY COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Permit Application Type and Associated Fees Effective: October 1, 2024



<u>Transportation Permits</u>	Round Trip	Multiple Trips	Permit Duration
Super Move Transportation Permit	\$100.00	N/A	
Single Move Mobile Home Permit	\$50.00	N/A	3 Days
Annual Mobile Home Transportation Permit	N/A	\$100.00	Annual
Single Move Oversize/Overweight Permit	\$28.00	\$55.00	3 Days
Annual Oversize/Overweight Transportation Permit	N/A	\$110.00	Annual
Seasonal Agricultural Move Spring Restriction Load Exemption	\$28.00	\$55.00	Frost Law Duration
Route Notification Request for Seasonal Agricultural Permit	N/A	N/A	Frost Law Duration
Seasonal Public Utility Transportation Non-Emergency Exemption	N/A	\$110.00	Frost Law Duration
Route Notification Request for Seasonal Public Utility Permit	N/A	N/A	Frost Law Duration
Seasonal Milk Transportation Spring Restriction Load Exemption	N/A	\$110.00	Frost Law Duration

^{*}Act No. 212, Public Acts of 1980 (MCLA 224.196) and Section 5 of Michigan Public Act 200 of 1969 (Driveway Act), MCL 247.325, establishes the right of Road Commissions to require permits and to charge fees to recoup costs actually incurred. Therefore, the above schedule is not meant to be inclusive in recouping costs or scope of fees covered and may be increased to cover actual costs incurred.

^{**}In addition to the Bay County Road Commission permitting fee, Oxcart will require a nominal processing fee for each transportation permit. Oxcart will also assess a credit card fee for each permit processed.